OVE Österreichischer Verband für Elektrotechnik
Eschenbachgasse 9, 1010 Wien, Österreich
ZVR: 327279890 | www.ove.at
OVE Prüfwesen & Zertifizierung
Kahlenberger Str. 2A, 1190 Wien, Österreich
T +43 1 370 58 06 | F +43 1 370 58 06-199
ENEC Zertifizierungsstelle registriert under ID # 11.  Prüfung der Gültigkeit von ENEC Zertifikaten unter www.enec.com
OVE Prüfwesen & Zertifizierung

1210 Wien
Austria
 Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
DALI MC1L, DALI MC4L
 Prüfbericht
Test Report
TGM-VA EE 37119a ECS
 Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
OVE EN 61347-1:2016-06-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 61347-2-11:2002-06-01
 Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN 61347-1:2015
EN 61347-2-11:2001
 Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
54090-001 dated 2017 07 20
 Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
--
Licence No. 86546-012
Wien, 2018 12 05
Page 3 of 4
This page is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Nennspannung
Rated voltage
DALI supplied (SELV or FELV)
 Max. Betriebstemperatur tc
Rated max. operating temperature tc
75 °C
 Anschlussart
Method of connection
Screwless terminals
 Beschreibung des Aufbaus
Description of construction
Built-in DALI control module with double or reinforced
insulation and switching inputs for mains voltage.
 Zusatzinformation
Additional information
DALI MC1L: one switching input
DALI MC4L: four switching inputs
Licence No. 86546-012
Wien, 2018 12 05
Page 4 of 4
This page is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Bauteil Code Hersteller Typenbezeichnung Konformitätszeichen
 Component Code Manufacturer Type Reference Mark(s) of conformity
 Terminals X1 A Wago 250-2xx
250V; 8A
DEKRA
 Optocoupler MC4L
OPK1 to OPK4
B Liteon LTV-357
3700V
SEMKO, DEMKO, FIMKO
 Optocoupler MC1L
OPK4
B Vishay VOL617A
5000V
VDE
 NTC R15 A TDK B59884-C120-A70
230V; 600Ω
VDE
 Enclosure C Chi Mei Corp. Polylac
UL 94 V1
Checked within appliance
 PCB A Doosan Electro
Material
FR-4
UL 94 V0
VDE, UL